#### 502686779 02/19/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2733384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN K. CASTER	12/03/2013
ARLEN DRAPER	11/19/2013
JENNIFER K. IZZO	11/08/2013
JORGE RODRIGUEZ ALCAZAR	12/16/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DRISCOLL STRAWBERRY ASSOCIATES, INC.
Street Address:	345 WESTRIDGE DRIVE
City:	WATSONVILLE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95077

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13998804

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)799-6898 Phone: 303-799-6444

Email: swjondle@jondlelaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JONDLE PLANT SCIENCES DIVISION OF S&B

Address Line 1: 858 HAPPY CANYON ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 230

Address Line 4: CASTLE ROCK, COLORADO 80108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1526-170PP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. JONDLE

PATENT 502686779 REEL: 032248 FRAME: 0421

Signature:	/Robert J. Jondle/
Date:	02/19/2014
Total Attachments: 6 source=1526_170PP_executed_assignmen source=1526_170PP_executed_assignmen source=1526_170PP_executed_assignmen source=1526_170PP_executed_assignmen source=1526_170PP_executed_assignmen source=1526_170PP_executed_assignmen	t#page2.tif t#page3.tif t#page4.tif t#page5.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **BRIAN K. CASTER**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6865 Lakeview Drive, Salinas, California 93907 and **ARLEN DRAPER**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 604 East Park Drive, Payson, Arizona 85541 and **JENNIFER K. IZZO**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 76 Firethorn Way, Watsonville, California 95076 and **JORGE RODRIGUEZ ALCAZAR**, a citizen of Mexico, residing at Juarez No. 402 Jade 7, Fraccionamiento Joyas de San Mateo, Texcoco, Mexico 56111 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), are the inventors of an invention entitled **BLUEBERRY PLANT NAMED 'DRISBLUETHIRTEEN'**, for which an application for Letters Patent is being filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, **DRISCOLL STRAWBERRY ASSOCIATES, INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California, with a place of business at 345 Westridge Drive, Watsonville, California 95077 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention, all plant breeder's rights applications which may have been filed or may hereafter be filed for said invention or have been granted in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including but not limited to any Plant Breeder's Rights applications applied for or granted under a Community Plant Variety Right member or an International Union for the Protection of New Varieties of Plants ("UPOV") member or a non-UPOV member ("Plant Breeder's Rights") and all Plant Variety Protection applications which may have been filed, may hereafter be filed or have been granted for said invention in the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, Plant Variety Protection Certificates or Plant Breeder's Rights on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent, Plant Variety Protection Certificates or Plant Breeder's Rights for said invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Page 1 of 2

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and conveys all rights to sue for any past infringement under the said invention.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection, Plant Variety Protection and Plant Breeder's Rights protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my ha	and and seal.
Bru K. Ale	De 3 corg
Signature: BRIAN K. CASTER	Date
Signature: ARLEN DRAPER	19 November 2013 Date
Signature: JENNIFER K. 4ZZO	November 8, 2013 Date
Signature: JORGE/RODRIGUEZ ALCAZAR	Dec-16,2013  Date
Digitation of Conference of the Conference of th	15410

### ACTA DE RATIFICACIÓN DE FIRMAS

- --- YO LICENCIADO **PABLO GONZÁLEZ VÁZQUEZ**, Notario Público Titular Número 35 treinta y cinco de Zapopan, Jalisco, México; **C E R T I F I C O**: Que ante mí compareció la siguiente persona:
- --- El señor **JORGE RODRÍGUEZ ALCÁZAR**; quien por sus generales manifestó ser: mexicano, mayor de edad, casado, profesionista, originario de Los Reyes, Michoacán, en donde nació el 28 veintiocho de noviembre de 1953 mil novecientos cincuenta y tres, con domicilio en Juárez número 402 cuatrocientos dos Jade 7 siete, Fraccionamiento Joyas de San Mateo, en Texcoco, Estado de México, quien se identifica con su credencial para votar con número de folio 0000029864487 cero, cero, cero, cero, cero, dos, nueve, ocho, seis, cuatro, cuatro, ocho, siete expedida por el Instituto Federal Electoral, encontrándose de paso por esta ciudad. -----------
- --- YO, EL NOTARIO QUE SUSCRIBE, HAGO CONSTAR:----
- --- Que dicha persona ratifica en todas sus partes el contenido íntegro del documento que antecede y reconoce como suyas las firmas puestas de su puño y letra, firmando para constancia en unión del suscrito notario; certifico: I.- la identidad del compareciente quien, sin que me conste nada en contrario, tiene, a mi juicio, capacidad legal para contratar y obligarse, en virtud de no encontrar en él manifestaciones evidentes de interdicción; II.- de que tuve a la vista los documentos exhibidos por el compareciente para la elaboración de este instrumento; III.- que en cumplimiento a los artículos 90 noventa fracción I primera y 116 ciento dieciséis de la ley del notariado, hago mención de que los documentos exhibidos por el compareciente fueron agregados consecutivamente al apéndice de este número de acta a partir del número "1" uno; y IV.- que el compareciente, después de haberla leído, se manifestó conforme con su contenido, firmando la presente.
- --- Tome razón en milibro de Certificaciones del Tomo VI sexto número 5187 --- cinco mil ciento ochenta y siete.

--- Zapopan, Jalisco, México a las 10:30 diez horas con treinta minutos -- del día 22 veintidós de enero de 2014 dos mil catorce.----

GONZALEZ ONIDOS WILL ONIDOS WI



## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California SS. County of Santa Cruz
On <u>December 3, 2013</u> before me, <u>Cynthia Lorraine Mathiesen, Notary Public,</u>
personally appeared Brian K. Caster
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Lynthia Lorraine Mathiesen Commission # 1940635 Notary Public - California Santa Cruz County My Comm. Expires Jul 9, 2015  My Comm. Expires Jul 9, 2015
OPTIONAL
Description of Attached Document: <u>Assignment for DrisBlueThirteen</u>
Title or Type of Document: <u>Assignment</u>
Document Date: Number of Pages:two
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Arlen Draper, Jennifer K. Izzo, and
Jorge Rodriguez Alcazar

Docket Number: 1526-170PP

Title: BLUEBERRY PLANT NAMED 'DRISBLUETHIRTEEN'

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF AVIZONOL
COUNTY OF GIA
On this 19 day of Notary Public], personally [Name of Notary Public]
appeared Notary Fublic, who proved to me on the basis of [Name of Signer] [Title]
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the attached instrument and acknowledged
to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the attached
instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My commission expires: (A)   S   A   A   A   A   A   A   A   A   A
[SEAL]
DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED BELOW.
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT OF DEBUTHICHEN
Number of Pages:
Date of Document: Nath 19, 2013
Signer(s) Other than Named Above: Brank Cobby Jlmierk 1220, Engl Rowgulz Alcazar
ATTENTION NOTARY: Although the Description of Attached Document is OPTIONAL, it may prove valuable to persons relying on this Acknowledgement and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this certificate to anther document.

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California SS. County of Santa Cruz
On November 8, 2013 before me, Cynthia Lorraine Mathiesen, Notary Public,
personally appeared <u>Jennifer K. Izzo</u>
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Cynthia Lorraine Mathiesen Commission # 1940635 Notary Public - California Santa Cruz County My Comm. Expires Jul 9, 2015  April Lorraine Mathiesen Commission # 1940635 Notary Public - California Santa Cruz County My Comm. Expires Jul 9, 2015
OPTIONAL
Description of Attached Document: <u>Assignment for DrisBlueThirteen</u>
Title or Type of Document: <u>Assignment</u>
Document Date: Number of Pages:two
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Brian K. Caster, Arlen Draper, and
Jorge Rodriguez Alcazar

RECORDED: 02/19/2014